166 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® PPA – Technical Features
Standard Features
• 	Strong and versatile heavy-duty actuator
• 	High duty cycle
• 	12, 24, 36 or 90 Vdc as standard input voltages
•	 Highly efficient ball screw drive system
• 	Static load up to 13350 N (3000 lbf)

3
1
4
2
7
8
5 6
(0) (250) (500) (750) (1000)   (1250) (1500)
Speed and Current vs. Load
Speed
1: PPAxx-18B65 (3330 N (750 lbf))
2: PPAxx-58B65 (6670 N (1500 lbf))
Speed [mm/s (in/s)] Current [A]
Dynamic load [N (lbf)]
Current
3: PPA12-18B65 (12 Vdc, 3330 N (750 lbf))
4: PPA12-58B65 (12 Vdc, 6670 N (1500 lbf))
5: PPA24-18B65 (24 Vdc, 3330 N (750 lbf))
6: PPA24-58B65 (24 Vdc, 6670 N (1500 lbf))
7: PPA36-18B65 (36 Vdc, 3330 N (750 lbf))
8: PPA36-58B65 (36 Vdc, 6670 N (1500 lbf))
170 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® PPA – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6
PPA12- 58B65- 08 N LS X
1.	 Model and input voltage
PPA12 - = Electrak PPA DC, 12 Vdc
PPA24 - = Electrak PPA DC, 24 Vdc
PPA36 - = Electrak PPA DC, 36 Vdc
PPA90 - = Electrak PPA DC, 90 Vdc (1)
2.    Dynamic load capacity
18B65 - = 3330 N (750 lbf)
58B65 - = 6670 N (1500 lbf)
3.   Ordering stroke length
04 = 4 inch (101.6 mm)
08 = 8 inch (203.2 mm)
12 = 12 inch (304.8 mm)
18 = 18 inch (457.2 mm)
24 = 24 inch (609.6 mm)
36 = 36 inch (914.4 mm)
4.    Brake option
       N = no brake option
5.    Feedback option
XX = no feedback option
LS = end of stroke limit switches
PO = potentiometer (2)
6.	 Bellows option
X = no bellows
C = bellows
(1) Not CE compliant.
(2) Potentiometer + end of stroke limit switches not possible.
171
Linear Actuators
Electrak® PPA – Electrical Connections
Without Option
Actuator supply voltage
  PPA12
  PPA24
  PPA36
  PPA90
[Vdc]
12
24
36
90
With Option Potentiometer
Actuator supply voltage
  PPA12
  PPA24
  PPA36
  PPA90
[Vdc]
12
24
36
90
Potentiometer type wire-wound
Potentiometer max. voltage [Vdc] 32
Potentiometer max. power [W] 2
Potentiometer linearity [%] ± 5
Potentiometer output resolution
  4 inch stroke
  8 inch stroke
  12 inch stroke
  18 inch stroke
  24 inch stroke
  36 inch stroke
[ohm/mm]
98